507451766 08/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7498657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TSUYOSHI TADA	07/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IWATANI CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-4, HONMACHI 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU,
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	541-0053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35512028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY GEISSLER OLDS & LOWE P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9027/0086PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TETSU YOSHIDA
SIGNATURE:	/ty/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2022

Total Attachments: 1 source=assmt#page1.tif

PATENT 507451766 REEL: 060865 FRAME: 0596

Client Ref. No. OAD00722DX01

Attorney Docket No. 9027/0086PUS1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

	Gas burner		
escribed in an application for Letters Pate	ent of the United States ex	ecuted	
on even date herewith			
x as U.S. Application Serial No.	35/512,028	filed on	Dec-17-2020
well as any and all continuations, divisi erefor. The undersigned hereby authori ademarks to issue said Letters Patent o	ze(s) and request(s) the U	nited State	and all Letters Patents that may be grar es Commissioner of Patents and
ne undersigned agree(s), when requeste	d, to sign all papers, take	all rightful	oaths, and perform all acts which may be
ecessary for securing, maintaining and e	ntorcing patents for said ir	iventions a	and for vesting title thereto in said Assign
ne undersigned authorize(s) and empow			
ovided under any and all international co	onventions and treaties in	respect of	said inventions, as may be necessary in
		•	
onnection with said application.			
onnection with said application. ne undersigned also authorize(s) Muncy.	, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P		ert hereon any further identification that m
onnection with said application.	, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P of this document.		ert hereon any further identification that m
onnection with said application. ne undersigned also authorize(s) Muncy.	, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P of this document.		ert hereon any further identification that m
onnection with said application. ne undersigned also authorize(s) Muncy.	, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, Pof this document. Date 7, 21, 202	.C. to inse	Witness Zayyshi Zada
onnection with said application. ne undersigned also authorize(s) Muncy enecessary or desirable for recordation of the content of the conten	of this document. Date 7, 21, 202	.C. to inse	Witness Zsuyoshi Tada
onnection with said application. ne undersigned also authorize(s) Muncy enecessary or desirable for recordation on the control of the contro	of this document.	.C. to inse	
onnection with said application. The undersigned also authorize(s) Muncy is necessary or desirable for recordation in a contract of the contr	of this document. Date 7, 21, 202	.C. to inse	Witness Zsuyoshi Tada
onnection with said application. ne undersigned also authorize(s) Muncy enecessary or desirable for recordation nventor 1: Tsuyoshi TADA	Date 7, 2/, 202	.C. to inse	Witness Zayashi Tada Witness
onnection with said application. ne undersigned also authorize(s) Muncy e necessary or desirable for recordation	Date 7, 2/, 202	.C. to inse	Witness Zayashi Tada Witness
onnection with said application. ne undersigned also authorize(s) Muncy enecessary or desirable for recordation nventor 1: Tsuyoshi TADA nventor 2:	Date 7, 2/, 202 Date Date	.C. to inse	Witness Witness Witness
onnection with said application. ne undersigned also authorize(s) Muncy enecessary or desirable for recordation nventor 1: Tsuyoshi TADA nventor 2:	Date 7, 2/, 202 Date Date	.C. to inse	Witness Witness Witness

PATENT REEL: 060865 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 08/23/2022